

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10432/2018 and CM APPL. 40647/2018**

PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr Arvind Dhirendra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr Ravi Prakash, CGSC and Mr
Farman Ali, Mr Akash Mohan and Mr
Kunal Bhargava, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **10.01.2019**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that a counter affidavit has been filed, however, the same is not on record.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file a rejoinder. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List on 14.03.2019
4. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JANUARY 10, 2019

RK