

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10432/2018 and CM APPL. 40647/2018**

PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Akhil Sibal, Senior Advocate with
Mr Ankit Parhar and Mr Aviral
Dhirendra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Rajesh Gogna, CGSC and Mr
Upendra Sai, Advocate for R-1 & 2.
Mr Farman Ali, Mr Akash Mohan and
Mr Aman Malik, Advocates for R-1
& R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

14.03.2019

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of Mr Ravi Prakash, CGSC. It is submitted that he is unwell. The request for adjournment is not opposed.
2. List on 19.08.2019.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 14, 2019

RK