

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10432/2018 & CM APPL. 40647/2018

PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTD Petitioner

Through Mr Aviral Dhirendra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through Mr Kirtiman Singh, Mr Waize Ali Noor,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **19.08.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 09.01.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 19, 2019

pkv