

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10432/2018 & CM 40647/2018**
PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTD

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Ankit Parhar, Mr.Aviral
Dhirendra & Mr.Shikhar Tyagi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC/UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% **09.01.2020**

List for hearing on 16th July, 2020. The respondents shall keep the record ready for inspection on the next date of hearing.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 09, 2020/rv