



\$~A-10

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 10432/2018 & CM APPL.40647/2018

PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Parhar and Mr. Aviral
Dhirendra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **19.01.2021**

1. This hearing has been done by video conferencing.
2. This matter has been listed under the 'Cause List of cases filed between 01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.
3. None appears for the Respondents.
4. List for final hearing on 3rd May, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 19, 2021/dk/Ap