



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10432/2018 & CM APPL. 40647/2018

PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ankit Parhar, Ms. Rashi
Srivastava & Mr. Amrit Singh,
Advocates (M-9810813050)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Advocate for Mr.
Kirtiman Singh, CGSC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

28.11.2022

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter before another Bench on 16th January, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2022

Rahul