



\$~35.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10432/2018 and C.M. No. 40647/2018

PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Ankit Parhar,
Ms.Rashi Srivastava and Mr. Amrit
Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh and Ms. Vidhi
Jain, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **16.01.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted four weeks' time to file their written synopsis along with all the judgments on which they wish to rely upon.

List on 21.08.2023.

Interim orders to continue till then.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 16, 2023

N³