



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10432/2018 & CM APPL. 40647/2018**

PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashi Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Waize Ali Noor and Ms. Vidhi
Jain, Advocates for R-1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **08.02.2024**

1. In view of an adjournment slip moved on behalf of the petitioner which is not opposed by the counsel for the respondent no. 1, list on 22.05.2024 for final hearing.
2. Interim order to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024

sk