



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10432/2018**

PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTD

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak and Ms. Rashi
Srivastava, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Rajeev Khatana,
Mr. Maulik Khurana and Mr. Varun
Pratap Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

1. A request for the pass-over on behalf of the petitioner is made which is not convenient.
2. List on 19.12.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/j/abk