



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10432/2018& CM APPL. 40647/2018**

**PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTD** .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashi Srivastava, Advocate.  
versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR** .....Respondents

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**21.08.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the main counsel is unavailable on account of some personal difficulty.
3. At request, re-notify on 08.01.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2025/bsr/sp**