



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10432/2018 and CM APPL.40647/2018

PIONEER BIO-PHARMA PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Rashi Srivastava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC (through
v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

List on 16.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/cl